
Addiction Services – 1 Elizabeth Pl., NW Third Floor, Dayton 45417

Community Services for the Deaf (Family Services) – 2221 Arbor Blvd., Dayton 45439

Eastway Corporation – 600 Wayne Ave., Dayton 45410

Goodwill Easter Seals of the Miami Valley – 660 S. Main St., Dayton 45402

Mercy Manor, Inc. – 25 Grosvenor Ave., Dayton 45417

NOVA Behavioral Health  – 732 Beckman St., Dayton 45410

Project C.U.R.E. – 1800 N. James H. McGee Blvd., Dayton 45417

Samaritan Behavioral Health – 601 Edwin C. Moses Blvd., Dayton 45417

Urban Minority Alcoholism & Drug Abuse Outreach – 1 Elizabeth Pl., Ste RT-1, Dayton 45417

Women’s Recovery Center – 515 Martin Dr., Xenia 45385

Joshua Ministries

Whole Truth Ministries

Divine Resolutions

Holt Street Miracle Center

South Community, Inc. – 3095 Kettering Blvd., Dayton 45439

Access Residential of Dayton – 2611 Wayne Ave., Bldg. 64, Dayton 45420

Alcohol Anonymous – 211 Liberty Tower, 120 W. Second St., Dayton 45402

Care4US BHC – One Elizabeth Place, SW Bldg., Ste 1170, Dayton 45417

Changes at Beckett Springs – 7909 Schatz Pointe Dr., Dayton 45459

Cornerstone Project – 4124 Linden Ave., #100, Dayton 45432

Day-Mont Behavioral Health Care, Inc. – 1520 Germantown St., Dayton 45417

Dayton VA Medical Center – 4100 W. Third St., Bldg. 302, Dayton 45428

Families of Addicts – 425 N. Findlay St., Dayton 45404

Five Rivers Narcotics Anonymous – PO Box 386, Bellbrook 45305

Girls/Guys of Drugs (GOD) Program – 1443 Steiner Ave., Dayton 45417

Goodwill Easter Seals of the Miami Valley – 660 S. Main St., Dayton 45402

Mahajan Therapeutics – 6300 N. Main St., Ste 4, Dayton 45415

Narcotics Anonymous (Dayton Area Service Committee) – PO Box 1052, Dayton 45401

National Youth Advocate Program – 1020 Woodman Dr., Ste 330, Dayton 45432

Recovery Works Healing Center – 100 Elmwood Park Dr., Ste 201, West Carrollton 45449

Salvation Army Adult Rehabilitation – 865 S. Patterson Blvd., Dayton 45402

Specialized Alternatives for Families & Youth of Ohio – 2555 S. Dixie Dr., Dayton 45409

State Line Treatment Services – 5737 Bigger Rd., Dayton 45440

Turning Point Intensive Outpatient Drug & Alcohol Program (Miami Valley Hospital) – 
1 Elizabeth Pl., East Medical Center Plaza, First Flr, 627 Edwin C. Moses Blvd., Dayton 45417

Vandalia Recovery Clinic – 59 N. Dixie Dr., Vandalia 45377

Woodhaven Drug & Alcohol Treatment – 1 Elizabeth Pl., Dayton 45417

937-461-5223 

937-222-7921 TTY

937-641-8186 Video Phone

937-496-2000

937-461-4800

937-268-0282

937-253-1680

937-262-3500

937-734-8333

937-276-2176

937-562-2400

937-602-1689

937-308-1920

937-818-0042

937-222-7420

937-293-8300

937-256-7801

937-222-2211

937-938-5434

937-802-2150

937-522-0961

937-716-1707

937-268-6511 ext. 2188

937-307-5479

937-505-0705

937-754-0528

937-461-4800

937-275-1500

937-833-6262

937-253-0606

937-384-0580

937-979-1135 ext. 212

937-853-9061

937-262-4521

937-208-6719

937-813-0888

937-813-1737
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Network of Providers Phone

DISCLAIMER: The listing of an organization on this page in no way implies any form 
of endorsement by the Montgomery County Alcohol, Drug Addiction & Mental Health 
Services, other than those identified as “ADAMHS Funded.”  These are agencies 
who are certified by Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addictions Services, a 
faith-based organization, or who provide peer support. Changes to this guide may 
occur; visit www.mcadamhs.org for updates.

Payer Legend: 1=Medicaid; 2=Medicare; 3=Self Pay/Sliding Fee Scale; 
4=Other (insurance, VA benefits); 5=Cash

Medication Assisted Treatment Legend: M=Methadone: N=Naloxone, 
S=Suboxone; V=Vivitrol
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Alcohol/Drug Treatment 
Samaritan CrisisCare 24/7:

937-224-4646



Daybreak, Inc. – 605 S. Patterson Blvd., Dayton 45402

Duke E. Ellis Human Development Institute (WSU) PECE-PACT Program –
9 N. Edwin C. Moses Blvd., Dayton 45402

Eastway Corporation – 600 Wayne Ave., Dayton 45410

Family Services – 2211 Arbor Blvd., Dayton 45439

Friends of the Castle – 133 N. Main St., Centerville 45459

Goodwill Easter Seals of the Miami Valley – 660 S. Main St., Dayton 45402

Life Essentials – 40 S. Perry St., Ste 130, Dayton 45402

Miami Valley Housing Opportunities – 907 W. Fifth St., Dayton 45402

NAMI of Montgomery County – 409 E. Monument Ave., Dayton 45402

NOVA Behavioral Health – 732 Beckman St., Dayton 45410

PLACES, Inc. – 11 W. Monument Ave., 7th Floor, Dayton 45402

Samaritan Behavioral Health – 601 Edwin C. Moses Blvd., Dayton 45417

Senior Resource Connection – 222 Salem Ave., Dayton 45406

Sinclair Community College – 444 W. Third St., Bldg. 10, Dayton 45402

South Community, Inc. – 3095 Kettering Blvd., Dayton 45439

Womanline (Family Service Association) – 2211 Arbor Blvd., Dayton 45439

Access Hospital of Dayton – 2611 Wayne Ave., Dayton 45420

Bair Foundation (clinical) – 3055 Kettering Blvd., Ste 111, Moraine 45439

Catholic Social Services of Miami Valley – 1046 Brown St., Dayton 45409

Changes at Beckett Springs – 7909 Schazt Pointe Dr., Dayton 45459

Children Have Options In Caring Environments (CHOICES) – 1785 Big Hill Dr., Dayton 45439

Day-Mont Behavioral Health Care, Inc. – 1520 Germantown St., Dayton 45417

Dayton VA Medical Center – 4100 W. Third St., Bldg. 330, 7th Floor, Dayton 45428

Equitas Health – 1222 S. Patterson Blvd., Ste 230, Dayton 45402

Homefull – 33 W. Third St., Ste 100, Dayton 45402

Kettering Behavioral Medicine Center – 5350 Lamme Rd., Dayton 45439

Lighthouse Youth Services – 21 & 23 E. Babbitt St., Dayton 45405

Mahajan Therapeutics – 6300 N. Main St., Ste 4, Dayton 45415

Mont. Co. Board of Developmental Disabilities/Mental Health Support & Services –
580 Calumet Ln., Dayton 45417

Mustard Seed Foundation – 4880 Denlinger Rd., Trotwood 45426

National Youth Advocate Program – 1020 Woodman Dr., Ste 330, Dayton 45432

National Veteran’s Hotline (suicide prevention) –
Dayton VAMC, Bldg. 330, 7th Floor, Dayton 45428

New Creation Counseling Center (Fairhaven Church) – 637 E. Whipp Rd., Centerville, 45459

Ohio Mentor (Foster Care), Inc. – 1129 Miamisburg-Centerville Rd., Ste 201, Dayton 45449

Paramount Development Association – 1818 W. Third St., Dayton 45417

Specialized Alternatives for Families & Youth – 2555 S. Dixie Dr., Ste 260, Dayton 45409

St. Joseph Orphanage – 3131 S. Dixie Hwy., Ste 220, Moraine 45439

We Care Arts – 3035 Wilmington Pike, Kettering 45429

ViaQuest Psychiatric & Behavioral Solutions – 7695 Poe Ave., Dayton 45414  

Young Women’s Christian Association (YWCA) – 141 W. Third St., Dayton 45402

937-395-4600

937-775-4300

937-496-2000

937-222-9481

937-433-3931

937-461-4800

937-586-0545

937-263-4449

937-299-3667

937-253-1680

937-461-4300

937-734-8333

937-223-8246

937-512-5113

937-293-8300

937-222-9481

937-256-7801

937-424-0210

937-223-7217

937-802-2150

937-264-0084

937-716-1707

937-268-6511 ext. 2186

937-853-3650

937-293-1945

937-534-4600

937-586-0435

937-275-1500

937-457-2878

937-529-2753

937-253-0606

800-273-8255

937-667-4678

937-866-4021

937-263-8176

937-853-9061

937-643-0398

937-252-3937

937-280-2000

937-461-5550
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Mental Health Providers 
Samaritan CrisisCare 24/7:

937-224-4646
DISCLAIMER: The listing of an organization on this page in no way implies any form 
of endorsement by the Montgomery County Alcohol, Drug Addiction & Mental Health 
Services, other than those identified as “ADAMHS Funded.”  These are agencies 
who are certified by Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addictions Services, a 
faith-based organization, or who provide peer support. Changes to this guide may 
occur; visit www.mcadamhs.org for updates.

Payer Legend: 1=Medicaid; 2=Medicare; 3=Self Pay/Sliding Fee Scale; 
4=Other (insurance, VA benefits); 5=Cash

Medication Assisted Treatment Legend: M=Methadone: N=Naloxone, 
S=Suboxone; V=Vivitrol

C/A=Child/Adolescent
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